
Winnipeg Wesmen (W) (2-2) -vs- Alberta Pandas (3-1)
11/09/19 at Saville Community Sports Centre

 
 

 
 
Winnipeg Wesmen (W) 37

Alberta Pandas 65

Date: 11/09/19
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 228
Site: Saville Community Sports Centre
Referees: Joanna Weigers, Kerron Lewis, Lisa Waschuk

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Winnipeg Wesmen (W) 7 18 10 2 37
Alberta Pandas 19 18 19 9 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Duncan,Jillian * 32 6-11 0-0 0-0 1-9 10 2 1 7 0 0 12
07 Boulanger,Robyn * 28 2-8 1-4 0-2 1-3 4 3 0 4 0 1 5
06 Wenke,Lena * 27 1-4 0-1 2-3 1-4 5 3 0 3 0 1 4
10 Dyck,Jessica * 23 0-3 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 2 0 6 0 1 2
14 Nkiasi,Deborah * 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Suren,Srishti 26 1-7 1-3 3-5 1-5 6 1 0 1 0 1 6
05 Wonnacott,Kyana 22 2-3 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 6
02 Anderson,Rayna 24 0-5 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
04 Espenberg,Chelsea 16 0-6 0-6 1-4 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-48 2-15 11-21 11-32 43 14 2 32 0 7 37

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 1-13   7.69 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 12-48   25.0 % 2-15   13.3 % 11-21   52.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Wild,Vanessa * 25 5-14 0-5 3-4 0-6 6 3 2 2 0 5 13
12 Tywoniuk,Megan * 28 4-10 4-8 0-2 2-1 3 2 2 3 0 2 12
05 Mudge,Morgan * 26 3-9 1-4 1-1 3-2 5 3 0 4 0 3 8
14 Cook,Mackenzie * 14 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 8
10 Legault,Brooklyn * 18 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 1 1 0 4
04 Harpe,Jenna 18 3-8 3-8 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 4 1 0 9
06 Morrison,Abby 16 2-7 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 4 5
13 Signatovich,Claire 19 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 1 1 2 0 1 3
03 Fedick,Sydney 15 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
01 McCusker,Shae 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
00 Murray,Neve 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
15 Marcichiw,Marinya 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-63 9-31 10-15 12-31 43 20 13 23 3 15 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 3-8   37.50 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 2-10   20.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 23-63   36.5 % 9-31   29.0 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Winnipeg Wesmen (W) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta Pandas
09:46 MISS 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,JILLIAN --
TURNOVER  by NKIASI,DEBORAH 09:21

09:21 STEAL  by WILD,VANESSA
09:12 TURNOVER  by WILD,VANESSA

STEAL  by DYCK,JESSICA 09:12
GOOD 3PTR by BOULANGER,ROBYN 09:01 3-0 V 3

08:43 TURNOVER  by MUDGE,MORGAN
MISS LAYUP by NKIASI,DEBORAH(in the paint) 08:35

08:35 BLOCK  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND DEF by WILD,VANESSA

08:27 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WENKE,LENA 08:15
REBOUND OFF by BOULANGER,ROBYN --
MISS LAYUP by DYCK,JESSICA(in the paint) 08:07
SUB OUT by NKIASI,DEBORAH 08:07
SUB IN by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 08:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DYCK,JESSICA 07:59
REBOUND OFF by WENKE,LENA --
MISS 3PTR by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
07:28 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BOULANGER,ROBYN(in the paint) 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,MACKENZIE

07:12 MISS 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:12 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
07:12 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA

TURNOVER  by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 07:10
07:06 SUB OUT by COOK,MACKENZIE
07:06 SUB IN by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
07:06 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
07:06 SUB IN by FEDICK,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 07:06
SUB IN by SUREN,SRISHTI 07:06

07:04 MISS JUMPER by MUDGE,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by DYCK,JESSICA --
SUB OUT by DYCK,JESSICA 06:59
SUB IN by ANDERSON,RAYNA 06:59
MISS 3PTR by BOULANGER,ROBYN 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:25 MISS 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by SUREN,SRISHTI --
06:22 FOUL  by FEDICK,SYDNEY
06:22 SUB OUT by WILD,VANESSA
06:22 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by BOULANGER,ROBYN(in the paint) 06:09 5-4 V 1
05:34 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MUDGE,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by HARPE,JENNA
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,JILLIAN 05:14
SUB IN by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 05:14
SUB OUT by WENKE,LENA 05:14
SUB IN by DYCK,JESSICA 05:14

05:14 SUB OUT by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
05:14 SUB IN by MURRAY,NEVE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:06
04:57 TURNOVER  by HARPE,JENNA



SUB OUT by ANDERSON,RAYNA 04:57
SUB IN by WONNACOTT,KYANA 04:57

04:56 FOUL  by HARPE,JENNA
TURNOVER  by DYCK,JESSICA 04:51

04:38 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by BOULANGER,ROBYN --
TURNOVER  by BOULANGER,ROBYN 04:31

04:31 STEAL  by MUDGE,MORGAN
04:28 5-9 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MUDGE,MORGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DYCK,JESSICA 04:15
04:15 STEAL  by MUDGE,MORGAN
04:11 TURNOVER  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
04:11 SUB OUT by MUDGE,MORGAN
04:11 SUB IN by COOK,MACKENZIE
04:11 SUB OUT by FEDICK,SYDNEY
04:11 SUB IN by WILD,VANESSA

SUB OUT by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 04:11
SUB IN by WENKE,LENA 04:11
SUB OUT by DYCK,JESSICA 04:11
SUB IN by DUNCAN,JILLIAN 04:11
MISS LAYUP by SUREN,SRISHTI(in the paint) 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WILD,VANESSA
03:51 FOUL  by COOK,MACKENZIE
03:51 SUB OUT by MURRAY,NEVE
03:51 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

FOUL  by BOULANGER,ROBYN 03:43
TURNOVER  by BOULANGER,ROBYN 03:43

03:41 5-12 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA
-- ASSIST  by COOK,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by BOULANGER,ROBYN 03:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HARPE,JENNA

FOUL  by WONNACOTT,KYANA 02:51
SUB OUT by SUREN,SRISHTI 02:51
SUB IN by DYCK,JESSICA 02:51
SUB OUT by BOULANGER,ROBYN 02:51
SUB IN by ANDERSON,RAYNA 02:51

02:41 MISS LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,MACKENZIE

02:37 5-14 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by COOK,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by DYCK,JESSICA 02:24
TURNOVER  by DYCK,JESSICA 02:24
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:24

02:23 SUB OUT by HARPE,JENNA
02:23 SUB IN by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
02:23 SUB OUT by COOK,MACKENZIE
02:23 SUB IN by MUDGE,MORGAN
02:17 MISS JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,JILLIAN --
TURNOVER  by WENKE,LENA 02:12

02:12 STEAL  by WILD,VANESSA
02:06 5-16 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,JILLIAN(in the paint) 02:00 7-16 H 9
01:23 MISS JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,JILLIAN --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,RAYNA 01:10

00:59 MISS JUMPER by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by WENKE,LENA --
MISS JUMPER by WENKE,LENA(in the paint) 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
00:24 MISS 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:22 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN



00:22 SUB IN by MURRAY,NEVE
SUB OUT by WONNACOTT,KYANA 00:22
SUB IN by SUREN,SRISHTI 00:22
SUB OUT by WENKE,LENA 00:22
SUB IN by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 00:22
SUB OUT by DYCK,JESSICA 00:22
SUB IN by BOULANGER,ROBYN 00:22

00:10 FOUL  by WILD,VANESSA
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,RAYNA 00:10
SUB IN by DYCK,JESSICA 00:10
MISS FT by BOULANGER,ROBYN 00:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BOULANGER,ROBYN 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,NEVE
00:01 7-19 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by WILD,VANESSA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Winnipeg Wesmen (W) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta Pandas
09:43 MISS 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BOULANGER,ROBYN 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,NEVE
09:17 TURNOVER  by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,JILLIAN 09:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WILD,VANESSA

08:55 MISS LAYUP by TYWONIUK,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOULANGER,ROBYN --

08:46 FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
SUB OUT by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 08:46
SUB IN by WENKE,LENA 08:46

08:46 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
08:46 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA

MISS FT by SUREN,SRISHTI 08:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SUREN,SRISHTI 08:46 8-19 H 11
MISS FT by SUREN,SRISHTI 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
08:36 8-22 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA

-- ASSIST  by WILD,VANESSA
GOOD LAYUP by WENKE,LENA(in the paint) 08:22 10-22 H 12

08:22 FOUL  by MURRAY,NEVE
08:22 SUB OUT by MURRAY,NEVE
08:22 SUB IN by FEDICK,SYDNEY
08:22 SUB OUT by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
08:22 SUB IN by COOK,MACKENZIE

GOOD FT by WENKE,LENA 08:22 11-22 H 11
08:05 TURNOVER  by HARPE,JENNA
08:05 SUB OUT by MUDGE,MORGAN
08:05 SUB IN by MORRISON,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,JILLIAN(in the paint) 07:48 13-22 H 9
07:32 13-24 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COOK,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FEDICK,SYDNEY
07:17 FOUL  by MORRISON,ABBY

GOOD FT by DYCK,JESSICA 07:17 14-24 H 10
GOOD FT by DYCK,JESSICA 07:17 15-24 H 9

07:06 15-27 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA
-- ASSIST  by MORRISON,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by SUREN,SRISHTI 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by WILD,VANESSA



06:42 TURNOVER  by WILD,VANESSA
STEAL  by SUREN,SRISHTI 06:42
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,JILLIAN 06:26

06:26 SUB OUT by COOK,MACKENZIE
06:26 SUB IN by MCCUSKER,SHAE
06:26 SUB OUT by FEDICK,SYDNEY
06:26 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by SUREN,SRISHTI 06:26
SUB IN by ANDERSON,RAYNA 06:26

06:12 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by WENKE,LENA --
TURNOVER  by BOULANGER,ROBYN 06:04

06:04 STEAL  by WILD,VANESSA
FOUL  by WENKE,LENA 06:01

06:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:01 15-28 H 13 GOOD FT by WILD,VANESSA(fastbreak)
06:01 15-29 H 14 GOOD FT by WILD,VANESSA(fastbreak)
05:53 FOUL  by MCCUSKER,SHAE

TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,JILLIAN 05:49
05:26 15-31 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCUSKER,SHAE
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,RAYNA(in the paint) 05:07

05:07 BLOCK  by MORRISON,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:07 SUB OUT by WILD,VANESSA
05:07 SUB IN by MUDGE,MORGAN
05:07 SUB OUT by HARPE,JENNA
05:07 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,JILLIAN 05:04
04:37 MISS 3PTR by MUDGE,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,JILLIAN --
SUB OUT by DYCK,JESSICA 04:17
SUB IN by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 04:17
MISS 3PTR by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
FOUL  by WENKE,LENA 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by MCCUSKER,SHAE
04:13 SUB IN by COOK,MACKENZIE
04:13 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
04:13 SUB IN by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 04:13
SUB IN by DYCK,JESSICA 04:13

04:12 TURNOVER  by MORRISON,ABBY
MISS JUMPER by DYCK,JESSICA(in the paint) 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MUDGE,MORGAN
03:37 TURNOVER  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

STEAL  by BOULANGER,ROBYN 03:37
TURNOVER  by DYCK,JESSICA 03:23

03:23 STEAL  by MORRISON,ABBY
03:17 SUB OUT by MORRISON,ABBY
03:17 SUB IN by WILD,VANESSA
03:17 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
03:17 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA
03:08 15-33 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by COOK,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
02:48 FOUL  by HARPE,JENNA
02:48 SUB OUT by HARPE,JENNA
02:48 SUB IN by MORRISON,ABBY

SUB OUT by BOULANGER,ROBYN 02:48
SUB IN by WONNACOTT,KYANA 02:48
SUB OUT by WENKE,LENA 02:48
SUB IN by SUREN,SRISHTI 02:48
GOOD FT by SUREN,SRISHTI 02:48 16-33 H 17



GOOD FT by SUREN,SRISHTI 02:48 17-33 H 16
FOUL TECH by TEAM 02:36

02:36 17-34 H 17 GOOD FT by MUDGE,MORGAN
02:28 MISS 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,JILLIAN --
MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,JILLIAN(in the paint) 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
01:53 TURNOVER  by MUDGE,MORGAN

STEAL  by ANDERSON,RAYNA 01:53
01:37 FOUL  by MUDGE,MORGAN
01:37 SUB OUT by COOK,MACKENZIE
01:37 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

GOOD FT by WONNACOTT,KYANA 01:37 18-34 H 16
MISS FT by WONNACOTT,KYANA 01:37
REBOUND OFF by DYCK,JESSICA --
GOOD JUMPER by WONNACOTT,KYANA 01:34 20-34 H 14

01:34 FOUL  by WILD,VANESSA
01:34 SUB OUT by WILD,VANESSA
01:34 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

GOOD FT by WONNACOTT,KYANA 01:34 21-34 H 13
01:16 21-37 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,JILLIAN(in the paint) 00:58 23-37 H 14

00:41 TURNOVER  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,JILLIAN(in the paint) 00:21 25-37 H 12

00:09 MISS 3PTR by MUDGE,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by SUREN,SRISHTI --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Winnipeg Wesmen (W) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta Pandas
10:00 SUB OUT by MORRISON,ABBY
10:00 SUB IN by WILD,VANESSA
10:00 SUB OUT by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB IN by COOK,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,RAYNA 10:00
SUB IN by BOULANGER,ROBYN 10:00
SUB OUT by WONNACOTT,KYANA 10:00
SUB IN by WENKE,LENA 10:00
SUB OUT by SUREN,SRISHTI 10:00
SUB IN by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WILD,VANESSA
09:29 TURNOVER  by MUDGE,MORGAN
09:26 FOUL  by MUDGE,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,JILLIAN(in the paint) 09:04
REBOUND OFF by DYCK,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:00

08:47 TURNOVER  by COOK,MACKENZIE
08:40 FOUL  by COOK,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MUDGE,MORGAN

FOUL  by DYCK,JESSICA 08:33
SUB OUT by DYCK,JESSICA 08:33
SUB IN by WONNACOTT,KYANA 08:33

08:13 MISS 3PTR by MUDGE,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

08:03 MISS LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,JILLIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WONNACOTT,KYANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:56 27-37 H 10



ASSIST  by DUNCAN,JILLIAN --
07:38 MISS JUMPER by WILD,VANESSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,JILLIAN --
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,JILLIAN 07:35

07:35 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
07:35 SUB IN by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
07:35 SUB OUT by COOK,MACKENZIE
07:35 SUB IN by FEDICK,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 07:35
SUB IN by SUREN,SRISHTI 07:35

07:30 MISS 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by MUDGE,MORGAN

FOUL  by WENKE,LENA 07:16
07:08 27-40 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by FEDICK,SYDNEY
FOUL  by DUNCAN,JILLIAN 06:56

06:34 MISS JUMPER by MUDGE,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,JILLIAN --
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,JILLIAN 06:27

06:27 STEAL  by WILD,VANESSA
FOUL  by WONNACOTT,KYANA 06:23

06:23 SUB OUT by MUDGE,MORGAN
06:23 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA
06:23 27-41 H 14 GOOD FT by WILD,VANESSA(fastbreak)
06:23 MISS FT by WILD,VANESSA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:13 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by SUREN,SRISHTI --
GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,JILLIAN 05:52 29-41 H 12

05:45 29-43 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
-- ASSIST  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,JILLIAN 05:31
05:30 SUB OUT by FEDICK,SYDNEY
05:30 SUB IN by MURRAY,NEVE
05:30 SUB OUT by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
05:30 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by WENKE,LENA 05:30
SUB IN by ANDERSON,RAYNA 05:30
SUB OUT by BOULANGER,ROBYN 05:30
SUB IN by DYCK,JESSICA 05:30

05:11 FOUL  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
05:11 TURNOVER  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,JILLIAN(in the paint) 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WILD,VANESSA

04:38 29-45 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by WONNACOTT,KYANA 04:25
04:25 STEAL  by WILD,VANESSA
04:21 29-47 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SUREN,SRISHTI 03:56 32-47 H 15
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,RAYNA --

03:32 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by WONNACOTT,KYANA --

03:26 FOUL  by WILD,VANESSA
03:26 SUB OUT by WILD,VANESSA
03:26 SUB IN by MUDGE,MORGAN

SUB OUT by DUNCAN,JILLIAN 03:26
SUB IN by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 03:26
SUB OUT by DYCK,JESSICA 03:26
SUB IN by WENKE,LENA 03:26
MISS LAYUP by WENKE,LENA(in the paint) 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN



03:03 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,NEVE
MISS JUMPER by SUREN,SRISHTI 02:53
REBOUND OFF by SUREN,SRISHTI --

02:43 FOUL  by MUDGE,MORGAN
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,RAYNA 02:43 33-47 H 14
MISS FT by ANDERSON,RAYNA 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,NEVE
02:24 33-50 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
02:05 FOUL  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
02:05 SUB OUT by MURRAY,NEVE
02:05 SUB IN by COOK,MACKENZIE
02:05 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
02:05 SUB IN by FEDICK,SYDNEY
02:05 SUB OUT by MUDGE,MORGAN
02:05 SUB IN by MORRISON,ABBY

MISS FT by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 02:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 02:05 34-50 H 16

01:52 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,RAYNA --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,RAYNA 01:46

01:39 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,RAYNA --

01:32 FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
GOOD FT by WENKE,LENA(fastbreak) 01:32 35-50 H 15
MISS FT by WENKE,LENA(fastbreak) 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 01:30

01:30 35-51 H 16 GOOD FT by FEDICK,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
01:30 35-52 H 17 GOOD FT by FEDICK,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by WENKE,LENA 01:19
01:19 STEAL  by MORRISON,ABBY

FOUL  by SUREN,SRISHTI 01:11
01:11 35-53 H 18 GOOD FT by COOK,MACKENZIE
01:11 35-54 H 19 GOOD FT by COOK,MACKENZIE

TURNOVER  by WENKE,LENA 00:59
00:59 STEAL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
00:51 TURNOVER  by COOK,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by SUREN,SRISHTI(in the paint) 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,ABBY

00:22 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

00:18 MISS LAYUP by TYWONIUK,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

00:08 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,ABBY

00:03 35-56 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,ABBY(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Winnipeg Wesmen (W) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta Pandas
10:00 SUB OUT by FEDICK,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB IN by MUDGE,MORGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by HARPE,JENNA
10:00 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by MORRISON,ABBY
10:00 SUB IN by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB OUT by COOK,MACKENZIE
10:00 SUB IN by WILD,VANESSA

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,RAYNA 10:00



SUB IN by BOULANGER,ROBYN 10:00
SUB OUT by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 10:00
SUB IN by DYCK,JESSICA 10:00
SUB OUT by WENKE,LENA 10:00
SUB IN by DUNCAN,JILLIAN 10:00

09:49 MISS 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

09:33 MISS 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SUREN,SRISHTI 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
09:08 TURNOVER  by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

STEAL  by WONNACOTT,KYANA 09:08
TURNOVER  by WONNACOTT,KYANA 09:02

09:02 STEAL  by MUDGE,MORGAN
08:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BOULANGER,ROBYN(in the paint) 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

08:16 MISS LAYUP by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

08:10 MISS LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,JILLIAN --
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,JILLIAN 08:08

08:08 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
08:08 SUB IN by MCCUSKER,SHAE
08:01 MISS JUMPER by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by DYCK,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by DYCK,JESSICA 07:41

07:41 STEAL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

07:36 35-58 H 23
GOOD JUMPER by MUDGE,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,JILLIAN(in the paint) 07:22
REBOUND OFF by DYCK,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by DYCK,JESSICA 07:17

07:17 SUB OUT by MUDGE,MORGAN
07:17 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA
07:17 SUB OUT by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
07:17 SUB IN by FEDICK,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by WONNACOTT,KYANA 07:17
SUB IN by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 07:17
SUB OUT by DYCK,JESSICA 07:17
SUB IN by WENKE,LENA 07:17
FOUL  by DUNCAN,JILLIAN 06:59
SUB OUT by SUREN,SRISHTI 06:59
SUB IN by ANDERSON,RAYNA 06:59

06:59 MISS FT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:59 MISS FT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by WENKE,LENA --
TURNOVER  by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 06:54

06:35 35-60 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by WILD,VANESSA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,JILLIAN(in the paint) 06:17 37-60 H 23

06:11 TURNOVER  by HARPE,JENNA
STEAL  by WENKE,LENA 06:11
MISS 3PTR by BOULANGER,ROBYN 06:06
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,RAYNA --

06:04 SUB OUT by WILD,VANESSA
06:04 SUB IN by MUDGE,MORGAN
06:04 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
06:04 SUB IN by MORRISON,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:33 TURNOVER  by MCCUSKER,SHAE



MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,RAYNA(in the paint) 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCUSKER,SHAE

05:16 SUB OUT by MCCUSKER,SHAE
05:16 SUB IN by MURRAY,NEVE
05:16 SUB OUT by FEDICK,SYDNEY
05:16 SUB IN by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
05:08 TURNOVER  by HARPE,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,RAYNA(in the paint) 04:55
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,JILLIAN --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,RAYNA(in the paint) 04:50

04:50 BLOCK  by HARPE,JENNA
-- REBOUND DEF by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

04:41 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,NEVE
REBOUND DEF by BOULANGER,ROBYN --
TURNOVER  by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 04:34

04:34 STEAL  by MORRISON,ABBY
FOUL  by BOULANGER,ROBYN 04:26

04:26 SUB OUT by HARPE,JENNA
04:26 SUB IN by MARCICHIW,MARINYA
04:26 37-61 H 24 GOOD FT by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE(fastbreak)
04:26 MISS FT by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WENKE,LENA --
MISS 3PTR by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 04:02
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,RAYNA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:01
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,JILLIAN 04:01
SUB IN by SUREN,SRISHTI 04:01

03:41 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by SUREN,SRISHTI --

03:30 FOUL  by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
03:30 SUB OUT by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE
03:30 SUB IN by MCCUSKER,SHAE
03:28 FOUL  by MURRAY,NEVE

MISS FT by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 03:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:27 SUB OUT by MURRAY,NEVE
03:27 SUB IN by FEDICK,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by WENKE,LENA 03:21
SUB IN by WONNACOTT,KYANA 03:21

03:09 MISS JUMPER by MARCICHIW,MARINYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MUDGE,MORGAN

02:58 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by MUDGE,MORGAN

02:52 MISS JUMPER by MUDGE,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FEDICK,SYDNEY

02:42 TURNOVER  by MUDGE,MORGAN
STEAL  by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA 02:42
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:42

02:42 SUB OUT by MUDGE,MORGAN
02:42 SUB IN by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

TURNOVER  by SUREN,SRISHTI 02:42
02:42 STEAL  by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE

FOUL  by BOULANGER,ROBYN 02:31
02:31 37-62 H 25 GOOD FT by MCCUSKER,SHAE
02:31 MISS FT by MCCUSKER,SHAE

REBOUND DEF by SUREN,SRISHTI --
MISS LAYUP by WONNACOTT,KYANA(in the paint) 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCICHIW,MARINYA
01:58 TURNOVER  by FEDICK,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,RAYNA 01:45



-- REBOUND DEF by FEDICK,SYDNEY
01:23 MISS JUMPER by MCCUSKER,SHAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SUREN,SRISHTI(in the paint) 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCICHIW,MARINYA
00:48 MISS JUMPER by MARCICHIW,MARINYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESPENBERG,CHELSEA --
TURNOVER  by BOULANGER,ROBYN 00:38

00:38 STEAL  by MORRISON,ABBY
00:23 37-65 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by MORRISON,ABBY

-- ASSIST  by SIGNATOVICH,CLAIRE


